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Dear participants

We are so honoured that you decided to come to Elva, Estonia and take
part of the first international airgun competition Elva Open Air! 

We hope you are satisfied with the organisation and have fond memories of
your stay here with us. If you have any constructive feedback for us for the
following years, we would really appreciate if you send it
elvalask@gmail.com. 

We hope to see you all again in Elva Open Air 2023!

Organizers
Elva Shooting Sport Club

Thank you for all the
referees and little helpers!

mailto:elvalask@gmail.com
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Official photogalleries:
 

By Maarja-Liisa Maasik - Gallery 1
By Marko Hõrak  - Gallery 2

https://rebrand.ly/ElvaOpenAir2022-Gallery1
https://rebrand.ly/ElvaOpenAir2022-Gallery2
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STATISTICS
In total 203 shooters participated in first international airgun competition
Elva Open Air 2022. They did exactly 500 starts combined. Most shooters
came beside from Estonia also from Latvia (36) and Lithuania (28). The
farthest participant was from Iran. Competition was very youthful because
more than half of participants (59%) were juniors. The longest participants
list were in Air Pistol, with 102 shooters. 

See the statistics in detail from the table below:
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10M AIR PISTOL
10m Air Pistol Qualification I (28.01.2022)
10m Air Pistol Qualification II (29.01.2022)

10m Air Pistol overall results by age groups



Elva Open Air 2022
RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL
Qualification

Elva

FRI 28 JAN 2022, START TIME 08:00

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

577-18xSWEAHLQVIST Isac1246121 QF96 98 96 94 96 97

573-19xLATVASERMANIS Emils118382 QF92 94 98 96 98 95

573-12xBLRKURDZI Abdul-Aziz101393 QF95 96 96 95 98 93

571-22xLATSTRAUTMANIS Lauris118234 QF93 96 94 95 96 97

571-12xBLRDASKO Zoya1020165 QF97 96 94 96 94 94

570-18xLTURANKELYTE Gabriele120226 QF92 97 96 97 95 93

570-13xESTVIROLAINEN Reijo1038157 QF96 94 94 95 97 94

570-11xESTKOVALJOVA Alina105848 QF95 94 97 94 95 95

570-  9xFINKALLIO Joonas1121169 96 96 93 95 96 94

568-16xLATCVETKOVS Gvido12561710 96 94 96 93 96 93

568-11xBLRPIATROVA Aliaksandra10181111 93 98 92 96 95 94

567-19xFINHAKALA Ella1136712 96 95 94 93 96 93

567-12xSWEJANSSON Michaela12271813 96 93 95 96 94 93

566-14xLTUBELEVIC Karol12091214 97 93 98 92 91 95

566-11xESTTAAL Arles1103115 93 96 92 95 96 94

566-10xLATRASMANE Agate1149216 92 95 96 95 94 94

566-  8xESTMULTRAM Marek1054917 93 93 96 96 92 96

565-16xLATVILCINS Daniels11601518 93 92 96 95 94 95

565-15xLATSPRINGE Ruta Leila1184319 92 96 94 95 92 96

565-15xBLRKAZAK Ivan1016920 96 96 92 93 93 95

565-13xLATZORGE Rihards11561521 96 94 93 94 95 93

564-18xLTURANKELYTE Greta1206822 92 92 95 97 97 91

563-10xFINTUULANIEMI Jani1120623 94 92 95 96 95 91

561-14xBLRDZEMESH Uladzislau10151424 94 95 89 96 94 93

561-14xBLRKAVALIONAK Mikita1017125 97 93 92 94 93 92

561-12xESTTAHVINOV Elari1085326 94 96 92 96 93 90

561-11xFINTURUNEN Karri1123627 94 92 93 93 95 94

560-14xBLRLEANAVETS Nadzeya10121428 95 93 93 93 94 92

560-11xFINVIRKKULA Joni11381829 92 89 95 94 96 94

558-16xLTUŽDANOVA Jakaterina12011830 95 91 92 96 93 91

556-  7xBLRNAUMAVA Vasilisa1019531 94 94 94 93 90 91

554-12xSWESANDEN Simon1230132 92 94 90 93 93 92

554-  6xSWELANDER Per-Anders1247533 91 96 90 90 92 95

553-13xLATRASINA Eliza11521334 93 93 93 93 93 88

553-  9xESTERK Raul10561035 88 92 92 93 95 93
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

552-12xSWENORDIN Pernilla Lander1228736 90 93 92 92 94 91

552-11xLATVDOBCENKO Laura12571337 93 95 93 89 89 93

552-  8xLATDALISHEVSKA Katrina12491138 92 94 90 92 91 93

551-10xESTHEINSOO Kairi11061339 95 93 91 90 92 90

550-  9xLTURAMANAUSKAITE Justina12001440 91 94 90 92 95 88

549-  8xLATIVANOVS Dmitrijs11581641 89 89 93 89 95 94

547-11xESTLAIDUS Jaanus1111742 88 90 92 94 95 88

546-  5xSWEANDERSEN Martin12311343 94 91 85 93 89 94

545-10xLATŠUKSTE Anna11411544 92 89 92 94 84 94

545-  8xLATIVANOVS Mihails1145845 86 92 89 94 90 94

545-  8xSWEKRANENDONK Sarah12291046 91 91 92 92 89 90

545-  8xLATSMIRNOVA Valerija11441947 89 95 92 91 88 90

545-  4xLTUDZIKUNSKAS Ugnius12041048 93 89 86 92 91 94

544-  9xESTPÄRN Maire1100749 86 93 91 95 89 90

544-  6xLATGRISKJANS Anatolijs1169550 85 95 91 90 95 88

544-  3xLATMENDRIKE Ingrida1142351 92 87 88 96 91 90

543-  6xLATJACMENKINS Artjoms11461752 92 94 89 88 89 91

542-11xESTMÄE Silver11101853 89 92 89 90 91 91

542-  9xESTASTRA Ariko1055454 88 92 94 92 87 89

539-  9xESTKIISK Kristina10321755 90 89 91 88 94 87

539-  8xESTUHEK Margus10701456 88 89 90 88 92 92

538-  6xSWESÖRENSSON Vendela1244257 93 88 86 89 87 95

538-  6xESTJUURIK Ragnar1053458 92 91 85 94 89 87

537-  8xLATKOVALEVSKA Selina1151559 88 91 90 86 91 91

537-  7xLATTRIKOLICS Deniss11471960 88 89 91 89 90 90

536-  6xLATDIDZE Sanija1153161 85 93 88 89 94 87

534-10xLATGRADINS Eduards Roberts11571562 87 90 92 84 89 92

534-  9xLTUVAICEKAUSKAS Jogaila1195663 87 86 88 91 92 90

534-  3xLTUTARASENKA Nikita1208264 89 88 88 84 94 91

530-  3xLATZILS Ivans1148665 89 84 88 89 92 88

529-  7xESTRÄÄLI Karel Markus1090966 88 91 90 87 88 85

529-  6xLATGORŠELATOVA Anastasija11431167 87 90 90 90 82 90

529-  5xLATBERZINA Sigita11501768 86 88 86 89 92 88

527-  7xLTUSUCHALET Emilija12051169 87 92 91 87 85 85

527-  5xESTLÕPS Karlis10881270 80 91 82 92 89 93

525-  9xESTKÄÄRST Anni10311971 87 90 90 85 88 85

525-  8xESTROSS Elerin11021072 84 86 90 91 86 88

523-  2xLTUJASUKAITYTE Patricija11911573 87 85 90 82 88 91

522-  4xLTULAPIENIS Dominykas1194274 82 91 85 88 86 90

521-  5xESTLIKK Sirli11011975 87 84 87 87 89 87

520-  7xESTVARE Birgitta1094376 85 93 90 84 86 82
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

520-  6xLTUBAGROV Michail1189777 86 89 90 84 83 88

514-  4xESTKOLOMETS Laura-Liisa11091978 93 85 79 86 85 86

513-  6xLATZUDAVS Arturs11591979 82 86 90 84 84 87

513-  3xESTRUSSI Matis1091880 82 84 91 87 87 82

509-  5xESTTIIRIK Tõnis10971281 86 85 84 85 89 80

506-  3xESTKALLAS Kert1086882 91 82 87 82 81 83

502-  2xESTKLEEMANN Raian10891783 78 85 87 87 84 81

501-  6xESTTÕNISSON Kaspar10871284 86 81 82 81 84 87

501-  2xESTJONUKS Lepo10481385 86 77 84 84 86 84

496-  4xESTVIKMAN Mai-Liis10951686 86 81 81 89 79 80

494-  4xLTUPOLIVODA Ela12071087 86 83 82 85 78 80

492-  3xESTSILD Martin10461188 81 83 83 83 82 80

492-  2xLTUBRUCAITE Ugne12531889 75 87 83 80 82 85

491-  2xESTKIVISALU Marten11181690 75 87 84 76 85 84

490-  2xESTSAAR Kätliin10451691 84 79 79 84 81 83

485-  3xESTAASAV Arti10931492 81 83 81 77 78 85

464-  1xESTARRO Leana1096293 78 77 74 79 81 75

453-  1xESTOTTISAAR Ott1047694 80 76 79 79 71 68

421-  2xESTLANGERPAUR Rico Robin1049695 79 61 62 80 72 67

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 95; Total number of athletes: 95

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 603EF494

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation

QF Qualified for Final
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Elva Open Air 2022
RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL
Qualification

Elva

SAT 29 JAN 2022, START TIME 08:00

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

585-18xBLRDASKO Zoya1020121 QF99 98 98 95 97 98

578-13xLATRASMANE Agate114992 QF96 99 97 97 97 92

577-18xESTOLESK Peeter1251113 QF95 98 96 95 95 98

577-17xLATVASERMANIS Emils118364 QF96 93 99 96 98 95

576-21xFINKALLIO Joonas1121155 QF97 95 95 97 95 97

576-17xESTERK Raul1056146 QF99 95 98 94 97 93

573-13xBLRDZEMESH Uladzislau101567 QF96 98 97 92 96 94

572-15xLATCVETKOVS Gvido1256168 QF95 95 95 97 97 93

572-15xLATSTRAUTMANIS Lauris1182179 97 94 96 95 97 93

571-10xLTURANKELYTE Gabriele12021310 94 94 97 94 97 95

570-15xBLRKURDZI Abdul-Aziz10131011 95 98 96 96 92 93

570-14xSWEAHLQVIST Isac12461112 95 95 94 97 93 96

569-14xBLRKAVALIONAK Mikita10171613 95 96 98 93 93 94

566-17xLTUBELEVIC Karol1209414 93 95 97 95 95 91

566-16xLATVILCINS Daniels1160115 93 92 93 97 97 94

566-12xFINTUULANIEMI Jani11201916 96 92 95 96 94 93

565-17xESTVIROLAINEN Reijo1038117 95 93 93 92 94 98

565-13xLATZORGE Rihards11561018 94 97 94 95 94 91

565-10xBLRNAUMAVA Vasilisa10191319 92 91 94 97 96 95

564-14xBLRLEANAVETS Nadzeya1012920 94 89 93 97 95 96

564-  9xFINVIRKKULA Joni1138721 91 94 94 94 97 94

563-17xSWESANDEN Simon12301722 99 95 94 93 89 93

563-  8xESTKOVALJOVA Alina10581823 97 93 94 91 93 95

562-  9xFINTURUNEN Karri11231324 94 92 93 92 96 95

560-10xBLRKAZAK Ivan1016925 92 97 93 92 92 94

559-11xESTSAAR Arvi1057826 92 91 93 95 97 91

559-10xLATSPRINGE Ruta Leila11841927 93 93 94 93 94 92

559-  8xLTUŽDANOVA Jakaterina12011828 95 93 95 91 95 90

558-15xESTTAAL Arles11031629 92 94 93 94 95 90

558-12xBLRPIATROVA Aliaksandra1018430 95 92 92 93 96 90

557-11xSWELANDER Per-Anders1247531 93 91 91 95 95 92

556-13xESTMOISSEJEVA Aleksandra1082332 92 93 95 90 92 94

556-10xLTURANKELYTE Greta12061833 91 99 94 94 91 87

555-10xFINHAKALA Ella11361034 95 93 92 88 93 94

555-10xSWEJANSSON Michaela12271735 95 97 91 89 90 93
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

555-  7xSWESÖRENSSON Vendela12441536 94 91 92 94 92 92

554-  9xLATKOVALEVSKA Selina11511537 91 92 91 94 92 94

553-13xLTURAMANAUSKAITE Justina12001538 90 92 86 96 95 94

553-11xLATŠUKSTE Anna1141539 90 92 93 88 97 93

553-  8xESTMÄE Silver11101140 92 90 95 92 90 94

552-11xESTTAHVINOV Elari10851541 96 86 93 93 91 93

552-  8xLATVDOBCENKO Laura1257542 93 93 90 93 90 93

551-  8xLATRASINA Eliza1152343 89 90 94 92 92 94

550-16xSWEKRANENDONK Sarah1229144 93 89 93 88 94 93

550-11xLATMENDRIKE Ingrida1142645 91 94 90 88 93 94

550-  8xESTMULTRAM Marek1054846 89 90 90 94 92 95

548-  7xLATBERZINA Sigita1150147 92 91 92 93 91 89

548-  3xESTLAIDUS Jaanus11111248 90 89 92 93 92 92

547-  9xLATSMIRNOVA Valerija11441449 92 90 87 92 94 92

546-  8xLTUDZIKUNSKAS Ugnius1204750 91 89 92 91 91 92

544-  9xESTHEINSOO Kairi1106251 94 91 90 90 91 88

544-  6xLATDALISHEVSKA Katrina12491852 93 96 87 87 91 90

544-  5xSWENORDIN Pernilla Lander1228853 92 86 92 92 90 92

543-  9xLATIVANOVS Mihails11451754 87 88 91 93 94 90

543-  5xLATGORŠELATOVA Anastasija11431455 85 92 94 93 88 91

541-10xESTVARE Birgitta10941756 92 90 89 89 90 91

541-  7xESTKÄÄRST Anni1031657 86 90 92 87 93 93

540-11xLATJACMENKINS Artjoms1146958 93 82 90 91 90 94

540-10xLATDIDZE Sanija1153459 87 94 88 90 90 91

540-  6xSWEANDERSEN Martin12311660 88 93 90 89 88 92

539-  8xLTUSUCHALET Emilija1205361 89 90 91 90 89 90

539-  6xESTKIISK Kristina1032262 89 90 91 89 89 91

539-  3xLATZILS Ivans11481263 89 94 89 90 91 86

538-  9xLTUJASUKAITYTE Patricija11911464 92 88 93 91 89 85

538-  6xESTPRIKS Hannes1098965 91 89 90 86 88 94

538-  6xLATGRISKJANS Anatolijs11691666 94 91 92 89 84 88

536-  9xESTJUURIK Ragnar1053867 83 88 91 86 93 95

536-  9xLATTRIKOLICS Deniss1147368 88 91 91 86 88 92

535-  5xESTRÄÄLI Karel Markus1090769 92 87 86 87 90 93

533-  9xESTLIKK Sirli1101870 84 89 89 93 94 84

532-  8xESTUHEK Margus1070171 85 86 88 95 90 88

532-  7xESTASTRA Ariko10551972 87 91 87 92 83 92

532-  7xLTUVAICEKAUSKAS Jogaila11951173 88 91 86 88 91 88

529-  5xIRIRAHIMI SANGARY Ebrahim1140674 87 86 89 85 93 89

529-  3xESTPÄRN Maire11001075 88 89 89 88 89 86

527-  7xESTLÕPS Karlis1088476 87 87 89 88 84 92
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

521-  9xLTUPOLIVODA Ela12071177 85 88 85 90 90 83

520-  7xLATIVANOVS Dmitrijs11581878 84 84 84 84 89 95

520-  5xESTJONUKS Lepo1048479 88 90 85 83 87 87

519-  5xLATGRADINS Eduards Roberts1157580 83 85 85 92 89 85

517-  3xLTULAPIENIS Dominykas1194381 86 83 85 85 91 87

517-  2xESTTÕNISSON Kaspar10871282 85 90 81 89 89 83

516-  3xESTROSS Elerin1102783 81 80 88 93 87 87

516-  2xESTTIIRIK Tõnis10971484 87 88 83 83 88 87

513-  4xESTVIKMAN Mai-Liis1095285 89 87 87 89 83 78

513-  2xESTKLEEMANN Raian1089286 81 85 86 86 84 91

511-  4xLATZUDAVS Arturs1159787 87 83 83 85 89 84

511-  2xESTKALLAS Kert1086188 84 88 80 87 83 89

510-  4xLTUBAGROV Michail11891989 86 77 88 78 89 92

507-  4xESTRUSSI Matis1091590 80 86 84 90 85 82

506-  3xESTKOLOMETS Laura-Liisa11091291 81 89 79 86 89 82

503-  4x A 2LTUTARASENKA Nikita1208892 86 88 82 85 85 77

499-  3xLTUBRUCAITE Ugne12531893 81 89 78 87 84 80

498-  2xESTJAAKSON Ants10991794 81 86 84 84 79 84

492-  5xESTVÄLJAK Lisell10301395 82 90 84 83 74 79

491-  4xESTSILD Martin1046996 81 79 79 87 77 88

489-  2xESTSAAR Kätliin10451997 82 73 84 86 83 81

487-  4xESTKIVISALU Marten1118598 85 84 78 80 81 79

478-  1xESTOTTISAAR Ott10471299 78 77 83 83 80 77

476-  2xESTAASAV Arti109310100 83 79 82 75 79 78

464-  5xESTVÄINÄNEN Marion Andra11133101 73 76 75 79 73 88

457-  3xESTLANGERPAUR Rico Robin104916102 78 74 79 72 72 82

445-  2xESTARRO Leana109619103 79 80 78 64 73 71

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 103; Total number of athletes: 103

Protest Date / Time:

A 2 Athlete 1208 TARASENKA Nikita (LTU) - ISSF Rule 6.11.5 Irregular Shots -- Too Many Shots in an Event or Position

Legend 64F94115

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation

QF Qualified for Final
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10M AIR PISTOL RESULTS
ABSOLUTE RANKING

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 DASKO Zoya BLR 18 99 98 98 95 97 98 585
2 RASMANE Agate LAT 13 96 99 97 97 97 92 578
3 OLESK Peeter EST 18 95 98 96 95 95 98 577
4 AHLQVIST Isac SWE 18 96 98 96 94 96 97 577
5 VASERMANIS Emils LAT 17 96 93 99 96 98 95 577
6 KALLIO Joonas FIN 21 97 95 95 97 95 97 576
7 ERK Raul EST 17 99 95 98 94 97 93 576
8 DZEMESH Uladzislau BLR 13 96 98 97 92 96 94 573
9 KURDZI Abdul-Aziz BLR 12 95 96 96 95 98 93 573

10 CVETKOVS Gvido LAT 15 95 95 95 97 97 93 572
11 STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT 15 97 94 96 95 97 93 572
12 RANKELYTE Gabriele LTU 10 94 94 97 94 97 95 571
13 VIROLAINEN Reijo EST 13 96 94 94 95 97 94 570
14 KOVALJOVA Alina EST 11 95 94 97 94 95 95 570
15 KAVALIONAK Mikita BLR 14 95 96 98 93 93 94 569
16 PIATROVA Aliaksandra BLR 11 93 98 92 96 95 94 568
17 HAKALA Ella FIN 19 96 95 94 93 96 93 567
18 JANSSON Michaela SWE 12 96 93 95 96 94 93 567
19 VILCINS Daniels LAT 16 93 92 93 97 97 94 566
20 BELEVIC Karol LTU 14 97 93 98 92 91 95 566
21 TUULANIEMI Jani FIN 12 96 92 95 96 94 93 566
22 TAAL Arles EST 11 93 96 92 95 96 94 566
23 MULTRAM Marek EST 8 93 93 96 96 92 96 566
24 SPRINGE Ruta Leila LAT 15 92 96 94 95 92 96 565
25 KAZAK Ivan BLR 15 96 96 92 93 93 95 565
26 ZORGE Rihards LAT 13 96 94 93 94 95 93 565
27 NAUMAVA Vasilisa BLR 10 92 91 94 97 96 95 565
28 RANKELYTE Greta LTU 18 92 92 95 97 97 91 564
29 LEANAVETS Nadzeya BLR 14 94 89 93 97 95 96 564
30 VIRKKULA Joni FIN 9 91 94 94 94 97 94 564
31 SANDEN Simon SWE 17 99 95 94 93 89 93 563
32 TURUNEN Karri FIN 9 94 92 93 92 96 95 562
33 TAHVINOV Elari EST 12 94 96 92 96 93 90 561
34 SAAR Arvi EST 11 92 91 93 95 97 91 559
35 ŽDANOVA Jakaterina LTU 8 95 93 95 91 95 90 559
36 LANDER Per-Anders SWE 11 93 91 91 95 95 92 557
37 MOISSEJEVA Aleksandra EST 13 92 93 95 90 92 94 556
38 SÖRENSSON Vendela SWE 7 94 91 92 94 92 92 555
39 KOVALEVSKA Selina LAT 9 91 92 91 94 92 94 554
40 RAMANAUSKAITE Justina LTU 13 90 92 86 96 95 94 553
41 RASINA Eliza LAT 13 93 93 93 93 93 88 553
42 MÄE Silver EST 8 92 90 95 92 90 94 553
43 NORDIN Pernilla Lander SWE 12 90 93 92 92 94 91 552
44 VDOBCENKO Laura LAT 11 93 95 93 89 89 93 552
45 DALISHEVSKA Katrina LAT 8 92 94 90 92 91 93 552
46 HEINSOO Kairi EST 10 95 93 91 90 92 90 551
47 KRANENDONK Sarah SWE 16 93 89 93 88 94 93 550

Series



48 MENDRIKE Ingrida LAT 11 91 94 90 88 93 94 550
49 IVANOVS Dmitrijs LAT 8 89 89 93 89 95 94 549
50 BERZINA Sigita LAT 7 92 91 92 93 91 89 548
51 LAIDUS Jaanus EST 3 90 89 92 93 92 92 548
52 SMIRNOVA Valerija LAT 9 92 90 87 92 94 92 547
53 DZIKUNSKAS Ugnius LTU 8 91 89 92 91 91 92 546
54 ANDERSEN Martin SWE 5 94 91 85 93 89 94 546
55 ŠUKSTE Anna LAT 10 92 89 92 94 84 94 545
56 IVANOVS Mihails LAT 8 86 92 89 94 90 94 545
57 PÄRN Maire EST 9 86 93 91 95 89 90 544
58 GRISKJANS Anatolijs LAT 6 85 95 91 90 95 88 544
59 JACMENKINS Artjoms LAT 6 92 94 89 88 89 91 543
60 GORŠELATOVA Anastasija LAT 5 85 92 94 93 88 91 543
61 ASTRA Ariko EST 9 88 92 94 92 87 89 542
62 VARE Birgitta EST 10 92 90 89 89 90 91 541
63 KÄÄRST Anni EST 7 86 90 92 87 93 93 541
64 DIDZE Sanija LAT 10 87 94 88 90 90 91 540
65 KIISK Kristina EST 9 90 89 91 88 94 87 539
66 UHEK Margus EST 8 88 89 90 88 92 92 539
67 SUCHALET Emilija LTU 8 89 90 91 90 89 90 539
68 ZILS Ivans LAT 3 89 94 89 90 91 86 539
69 JASUKAITYTE Patricija LTU 9 92 88 93 91 89 85 538
70 PRIKS Hannes EST 6 91 89 90 86 88 94 538
71 JUURIK Ragnar EST 6 92 91 85 94 89 87 538
72 TRIKOLICS Deniss LAT 7 88 89 91 89 90 90 537
73 RÄÄLI Karel Markus EST 5 92 87 86 87 90 93 535
74 GRADINS Eduards Roberts LAT 10 87 90 92 84 89 92 534
75 VAICEKAUSKAS Jogaila LTU 9 87 86 88 91 92 90 534
76 TARASENKA Nikita LTU 3 89 88 88 84 94 91 534
77 LIKK Sirli EST 9 84 89 89 93 94 84 533
78 RAHIMI SANGARY Ebrahim IRI 5 87 86 89 85 93 89 529
79 LÕPS Karlis EST 5 80 91 82 92 89 93 527
80 ROSS Elerin EST 8 84 86 90 91 86 88 525
81 LAPIENIS Dominykas LTU 4 82 91 85 88 86 90 522
82 POLIVODA Ela LTU 9 85 88 85 90 90 83 521
83 BAGROV Michail LTU 6 86 89 90 84 83 88 520
84 JONUKS Lepo EST 5 88 90 85 83 87 87 520
85 TÕNISSON Kaspar EST 2 85 90 81 89 89 83 517
86 TIIRIK Tõnis EST 2 87 88 83 83 88 87 516
87 KOLOMETS Laura-Liisa EST 4 93 85 79 86 85 86 514
88 ZUDAVS Arturs LAT 6 82 86 90 84 84 87 513
89 VIKMAN Mai-Liis EST 4 89 87 87 89 83 78 513
90 RUSSI Matis EST 3 82 84 91 87 87 82 513
91 KLEEMANN Raian EST 2 81 85 86 86 84 91 513
92 KALLAS Kert EST 2 84 88 80 87 83 89 511
93 BRUCAITE Ugne LTU 3 81 89 78 87 84 80 499
94 JAAKSON Ants EST 2 81 86 84 84 79 84 498
95 VÄLJAK Lisell EST 5 82 90 84 83 74 79 492
96 SILD Martin EST 3 81 83 83 83 82 80 492
97 KIVISALU Marten EST 2 75 87 84 76 85 84 491
98 SAAR Kätliin EST 2 84 79 79 84 81 83 490
99 AASAV Arti EST 3 81 83 81 77 78 85 485

100 OTTISAAR Ott EST 1 78 77 83 83 80 77 478
101 VÄINÄNEN Marion Andra EST 5 73 76 75 79 73 88 464
102 ARRO Leana EST 1 78 77 74 79 81 75 464
103 LANGERPAUR Rico Robin EST 3 78 74 79 72 72 82 457



10M AIR PISTOL RESULTS
Junior Men

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 DZEMESH Uladzislau BLR 13 96 98 97 92 96 94 573
2 KAVALIONAK Mikita BLR 14 95 96 98 93 93 94 569
3 BELEVIC Karol LTU 17 97 93 98 92 91 95 566
4 VILCINS Daniels LAT 16 93 92 93 97 97 94 566
5 KAZAK Ivan BLR 15 96 96 92 93 93 95 565
6 SANDEN Simon SWE 17 99 95 94 93 89 93 563
7 TAHVINOV Elari EST 12 94 96 92 96 93 90 561
8 IVANOVS Dmitrijs LAT 8 89 89 93 89 95 94 549
9 LAIDUS Jaanus EST 3 90 89 92 93 92 92 548

10 DZIKUNSKAS Ugnius LTU 8 91 89 92 91 91 92 546
11 ANDERSEN Martin SWE 5 94 91 85 93 89 94 546
12 IVANOVS Mihails LAT 8 86 92 89 94 90 94 545
13 JACMENKINS Artjoms LAT 6 92 94 89 88 89 91 543
14 ZILS Ivans LAT 3 89 94 89 90 91 86 539
15 JUURIK Ragnar EST 6 92 91 85 94 89 87 538
16 TRIKOLICS Deniss LAT 7 88 89 91 89 90 90 537
17 RÄÄLI Karel Markus EST 5 92 87 86 87 90 93 535
18 GRADINS Eduards Roberts LAT 10 87 90 92 84 89 92 534
19 VAICEKAUSKAS Jogaila LTU 9 87 86 88 91 92 90 534
20 TARASENKA Nikita LTU 3 89 88 88 84 94 91 534
21 LÕPS Karlis EST 5 80 91 82 92 89 93 527
22 LAPIENIS Dominykas LTU 4 82 91 85 88 86 90 522
23 JONUKS Lepo EST 5 88 90 85 83 87 87 520
24 TÕNISSON Kaspar EST 2 85 90 81 89 89 83 517
25 KLEEMANN Raian EST 2 81 85 86 86 84 91 513
26 RUSSI Matis EST 3 82 84 91 87 87 82 513
27 ZUDAVS Arturs LAT 6 82 86 90 84 84 87 513
28 KALLAS Kert EST 2 84 88 80 87 83 89 511
29 SILD Martin EST 3 81 83 83 83 82 80 492
30 KIVISALU Marten EST 2 75 87 84 76 85 84 491
31 AASAV Arti EST 3 81 83 81 77 78 85 485
32 OTTISAAR Ott EST 1 78 77 83 83 80 77 478
33 LANGERPAUR Rico Robin EST 3 78 74 79 72 72 82 457

Series



10M AIR PISTOL RESULTS
Junior Women

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 DASKO Zoya BLR 18 99 98 98 95 97 98 585
2 KOVALJOVA Alina EST 11 95 94 97 94 95 95 570
3 PIATROVA Aliaksandra BLR 11 93 98 92 96 95 94 568
4 HAKALA Ella FIN 19 96 95 94 93 96 93 567
5 JANSSON Michaela SWE 12 96 93 95 96 94 93 567
6 NAUMAVA Vasilisa BLR 10 92 91 94 97 96 95 565
7 SPRINGE Ruta Leila LAT 15 92 96 94 95 92 96 565
8 RANKELYTE Greta LTU 18 92 92 95 97 97 91 564
9 MOISSEJEVA Aleksandra EST 13 92 93 95 90 92 94 556

10 RASINA Eliza LAT 13 93 93 93 93 93 88 553
11 NORDIN Pernilla Lander SWE 12 90 93 92 92 94 91 552
12 MENDRIKE Ingrida LAT 11 91 94 90 88 93 94 550
13 KRANENDONK Sarah SWE 16 93 89 93 88 94 93 550
14 SMIRNOVA Valerija LAT 9 92 90 87 92 94 92 547
15 ŠUKSTE Anna LAT 10 92 89 92 94 84 94 545
16 PÄRN Maire EST 9 86 93 91 95 89 90 544
17 GORŠELATOVA Anastasija LAT 5 85 92 94 93 88 91 543
18 VARE Birgitta EST 10 92 90 89 89 90 91 541
19 DIDZE Sanija LAT 10 87 94 88 90 90 91 540
20 SUCHALET Emilija LTU 8 89 90 91 90 89 90 539
21 JASUKAITYTE Patricija LTU 9 92 88 93 91 89 85 538
22 LIKK Sirli EST 9 84 89 89 93 94 84 533
23 ROSS Elerin EST 8 84 86 90 91 86 88 525
24 POLIVODA Ela LTU 9 85 88 85 90 90 83 521
25 KOLOMETS Laura-Liisa EST 4 93 85 79 86 85 86 514
26 VIKMAN Mai-Liis EST 4 89 87 87 89 83 78 513
27 BRUCAITE Ugne LTU 3 81 89 78 87 84 80 499
28 VÄLJAK Lisell EST 5 82 90 84 83 74 79 492
29 SAAR Kätliin EST 2 84 79 79 84 81 83 490
30 ARRO Leana EST 1 78 77 74 79 81 75 464
31 VÄINÄNEN Marion Andra EST 5 73 76 75 79 73 88 464

Series



10M AIR PISTOL RESULTS
Men

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 OLESK Peeter EST 18 95 98 96 95 95 98 577
2 AHLQVIST Isac SWE 18 96 98 96 94 96 97 577
3 VASERMANIS Emils LAT 17 96 93 99 96 98 95 577
4 KALLIO Joonas FIN 21 97 95 95 97 95 97 576
5 ERK Raul EST 17 99 95 98 94 97 93 576
6 KURDZI Abdul-Aziz BLR 12 95 96 96 95 98 93 573
7 CVETKOVS Gvido LAT 15 95 95 95 97 97 93 572
8 STRAUTMANIS Lauris LAT 15 97 94 96 95 97 93 572
9 VIROLAINEN Reijo EST 13 96 94 94 95 97 94 570

10 TUULANIEMI Jani FIN 12 96 92 95 96 94 93 566
11 TAAL Arles EST 11 93 96 92 95 96 94 566
12 MULTRAM Marek EST 8 93 93 96 96 92 96 566
13 ZORGE Rihards LAT 13 96 94 93 94 95 93 565
14 VIRKKULA Joni FIN 9 91 94 94 94 97 94 564
15 TURUNEN Karri FIN 9 94 92 93 92 96 95 562
16 SAAR Arvi EST 11 92 91 93 95 97 91 559
17 LANDER Per-Anders SWE 11 93 91 91 95 95 92 557
18 GRISKJANS Anatolijs LAT 6 85 95 91 90 95 88 544
19 MÄE Silver EST 11 89 92 89 90 91 91 542
20 ASTRA Ariko EST 9 88 92 94 92 87 89 542
21 UHEK Margus EST 8 88 89 90 88 92 92 539
22 PRIKS Hannes EST 6 91 89 90 86 88 94 538
23 RAHIMI SANGARY Ebrahim IRI 5 87 86 89 85 93 89 529
24 BAGROV Michail LTU 6 86 89 90 84 83 88 520
25 TIIRIK Tõnis EST 2 87 88 83 83 88 87 516
26 JAAKSON Ants EST 2 81 86 84 84 79 84 498

10M AIR PISTOL RESULTS
Women

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 RASMANE Agate LAT 13 96 99 97 97 97 92 578
2 RANKELYTE Gabriele LTU 10 94 94 97 94 97 95 571
3 LEANAVETS Nadzeya BLR 14 94 89 93 97 95 96 564
4 ŽDANOVA Jakaterina LTU 8 95 93 95 91 95 90 559
5 SÖRENSSON Vendela SWE 7 94 91 92 94 92 92 555
6 KOVALEVSKA Selina LAT 9 91 92 91 94 92 94 554
7 RAMANAUSKAITE Justina LTU 13 90 92 86 96 95 94 553
8 VDOBCENKO Laura LAT 11 93 95 93 89 89 93 552
9 DALISHEVSKA Katrina LAT 8 92 94 90 92 91 93 552

10 HEINSOO Kairi EST 10 95 93 91 90 92 90 551
11 BERZINA Sigita LAT 7 92 91 92 93 91 89 548
12 KÄÄRST Anni EST 7 86 90 92 87 93 93 541
13 KIISK Kristina EST 9 90 89 91 88 94 87 539

Series

Series



2022

10M AIR RIFLE
10m Air Rifle Qualification I (28.01.2022)
10m Air Rifle Qualification II (29.01.2022)

10m Air Rifle overall results by age groups



Elva Open Air 2022
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE
Qualification

Elva

FRI 28 JAN 2022, START TIME 08:00

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

629.5BLRMARTYNOVA Maria1003381 QF106.3 104.7 104.9 105.0 103.5 105.1

627.5BLRCHARNOU Uladzimir1005232 QF104.2 104.7 104.0 104.4 105.6 104.6

627.1FINHYRKÄS Emmi1125223 QF104.5 104.8 104.4 104.4 105.7 103.3

626.8FINPALO Marianne1126244 QF103.5 104.6 104.7 104.0 105.4 104.6

626.6LTUCESYNAITE Jurate1198385 QF104.5 103.5 105.5 104.4 103.7 105.0

626.6BLRDMITRIEVA Aliaksandra1002226 QF104.3 104.3 105.0 105.5 105.0 102.5

626.3SWELINDGREN Victor1241287 QF105.2 103.9 103.3 105.0 104.4 104.5

626.0SWEMADSEN Marcus1233288 QF104.1 103.0 104.8 105.0 105.3 103.8

625.7FINKOSKELA Riku1128319 103.3 105.1 104.3 104.4 104.6 104.0

625.2FINLEPPÄ Aleksi11302910 104.2 104.6 103.7 105.6 103.2 103.9

624.6BLRBUBNOVICH Vitali10043911 103.5 105.0 104.3 104.6 104.1 103.1

624.3SWEKARLSSON Amanda12393012 102.9 101.9 104.2 105.2 105.3 104.8

623.6FINHEISKANEN Essi11343213 104.6 103.0 102.4 104.7 104.8 104.1

623.6BLRCHARHEIKA Illia10063314 103.0 104.3 104.1 105.5 104.1 102.6

623.0BLRKACHEUSKI Aliaksandr10072915 103.1 102.3 104.4 104.1 104.8 104.3

623.0FINROSENLEW Alexandra11353616 103.9 103.2 103.6 104.0 104.5 103.8

622.8SWEJOHANSSON Isabelle12343517 103.6 104.3 104.6 103.7 102.9 103.7

622.4ESTMATŠEL Valeria10712318 102.4 102.7 102.9 106.4 104.5 103.5

622.1LTUMORKUNAS Džiugas12212419 103.0 103.3 104.1 104.0 104.0 103.7

621.8SWEBJARE Lovisa12362620 103.8 103.8 104.1 103.1 103.5 103.5

621.7BLRKONIK Andrei10083821 105.1 101.9 103.9 102.5 104.8 103.5

621.3FINLANGSTRÖM Sebastian11293422 102.1 104.7 103.7 104.1 102.8 103.9

620.5SWESPÄNNARE OLSSON
Victoria

12383023 102.8 103.4 102.9 104.0 103.6 103.8

620.4SWEAKESSON Emma12373924 105.4 103.9 102.9 102.4 103.9 101.9

620.3SWEKALLIN Pontus12422825 102.6 104.6 103.4 103.4 103.5 102.8

620.3BLRTSYDZIK Lizaveta10103026 103.6 103.2 103.8 103.5 104.5 101.7

620.1ESTOLEWICZ Anastassia10734027 102.6 101.0 103.3 105.1 104.8 103.3

619.0SWEANDERSSON Johanna12402228 103.0 101.1 102.9 105.0 102.7 104.3

618.9FINSYRJÄ Lauri11312729 102.8 103.5 102.0 104.2 102.4 104.0

617.9ESTKIISK Meelis10333730 104.0 104.9 101.4 102.7 102.5 102.4

617.5FINVILJANEN Henna11243031 101.8 102.5 104.0 101.0 103.8 104.4

616.8ESTRIISAAR Marleen10223432 102.2 103.9 101.5 102.5 103.3 103.4

616.4FINKASI Aleksi11322933 102.9 101.9 103.1 101.9 102.8 103.8

616.1LTUPETKEVICIUS Rokas11992434 104.0 100.6 102.6 102.8 103.6 102.5
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

615.7FINKUISMA Jenna11273635 101.9 103.5 102.2 101.2 103.1 103.8

613.3LATSMUKSTE Beata11623036 101.8 102.6 102.1 101.6 102.7 102.5

612.0FINNENONEN Aino11333637 102.5 100.5 101.9 102.8 102.8 101.5

610.0ESTSULE Susanna10524038 101.6 103.6 101.4 101.3 101.5 100.6

609.6SWERASMUSSON Frans12433839 102.0 101.0 101.9 100.6 101.1 103.0

609.1ESTTAVITS Marianne10212540 102.3 100.6 103.4 101.0 101.0 100.8

608.8ESTMÖLDER Kristina10242241 101.8 100.3 101.5 103.5 102.3 99.4

608.5LATALEKSANS Didzis11862542 102.9 99.9 103.1 99.1 101.6 101.9

607.6ESTBOJARTŠUK Aleksandra10752343 98.8 101.3 102.5 103.2 100.9 100.9

607.2ESTPLOTNIKOV Artjom10803144 101.0 102.5 102.9 99.7 100.2 100.9

604.6LTUDUŠENKO Valerija12143445 98.5 101.3 102.0 101.3 102.3 99.2

603.5LTUBINGELYTE Sabina12182646 100.8 102.6 99.9 99.5 102.1 98.6

603.3LATEVARDSONE Dzeneta11613247 99.7 102.1 100.1 102.2 101.3 97.9

602.6LATKOLUZS Kristers11852448 98.4 99.5 98.4 101.8 103.1 101.4

602.5LATŠAKINA Gunita11873249 100.5 100.9 102.1 97.5 102.8 98.7

602.2LATBIRKMANE Una11763450 100.1 100.5 102.2 100.7 99.0 99.7

601.8LTUPLEKAVICIUS Orestas12123551 99.0 100.7 101.5 99.7 100.0 100.9

601.6LTUMICKYTE Guste12132852 99.0 103.1 100.2 99.7 99.5 100.1

601.5ESTUDRAS Karel11142953 103.1 101.6 98.4 98.2 100.0 100.2

598.4LATURBEVICA Keita11632654 100.9 97.6 100.1 100.1 98.7 101.0

597.9LTUBONDORENCO Valerija12243555 100.3 99.1 100.5 99.6 99.2 99.2

597.7ESTRUMJANTSEV Kirill10793956 99.8 100.1 97.8 100.8 99.0 100.2

596.8LATTUKISA Anete Kristiana11643257 99.2 100.2 98.0 98.2 100.2 101.0

596.0ESTHUNT Andres10833158 95.2 98.2 102.2 102.4 97.1 100.9

594.6LATROMANOVA Dana11883759 101.2 97.8 99.2 100.2 99.1 97.1

593.8ESTMASPANOV Andreas10843560 96.2 101.6 99.8 97.4 99.7 99.1

593.5ESTROGATEN Varvara10772361 97.1 100.0 99.3 98.6 101.9 96.6

593.5ESTSARNA Annika10683762 102.1 100.7 97.3 100.5 97.5 95.4

593.3LTUMEDIŠAUSKAS Matas12113463 100.4 100.4 98.8 99.8 98.5 95.4

592.5ESTSMIRNOVA Karina10742464 99.3 93.6 98.7 98.2 100.0 102.7

592.0LTURIMKUTE Ieva Arete12192565 93.6 100.9 101.1 97.8 99.1 99.5

590.2LTUMIKALAUSKAITE Vakare12103566 101.7 96.7 99.1 96.9 98.4 97.4

589.1LTUPLIAUGAITE Agne12033367 96.8 97.6 100.2 95.9 98.9 99.7

588.7LTUSTRELCIUNAS Mantvydas12253968 99.9 97.5 97.2 97.4 98.3 98.4

588.0ESTREPPO-SIREL Siim Christian10353169 92.2 97.6 95.1 100.8 101.3 101.0

588.0ESTÜLPER Kaile10273170 97.7 99.1 94.5 98.7 98.5 99.5

584.1LATTUKISS Janis11683571 97.0 100.9 93.9 97.6 98.6 96.1

583.1ESTNIKITINA Ksenija12552272 93.7 95.8 98.5 98.8 95.6 100.7

580.6ESTLIIVAMAA Berit10693373 93.2 96.5 101.5 97.0 95.8 96.6

576.8LTUJANKAUSKAS Ažuolas12233874 95.8 92.9 93.9 99.3 97.8 97.1

576.5ESTLOPP Lauri11172375 97.1 96.9 99.1 96.7 95.7 91.0
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

566.4ESTKÕPS Mihkel Villem10372876 94.4 93.3 95.7 95.1 91.8 96.1

566.0ESTKOHAVA Karl Eirik11163777 91.8 96.1 96.8 92.8 92.3 96.2

561.7LATBARGATINS Aleksandrs11673978 95.7 95.4 95.5 94.6 92.6 87.9

549.0ESTPETTAI Kaspar10512779 89.3 87.7 89.0 93.6 95.6 93.8

535.2ESTABEL Robi10502680 89.5 86.5 89.8 89.3 90.3 89.8

529.4ESTKIVARI Kristofer-Jaago10362781 94.5 88.5 78.9 86.0 90.7 90.8

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 81; Total number of athletes: 81

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 4EB748F7

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation

QF Qualified for Final
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Elva Open Air 2022
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE
Qualification

Elva

SAT 29 JAN 2022, START TIME 08:00

TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

630.5BLRCHARHEIKA Illia1006301 QF105.2 105.3 104.5 105.0 104.3 106.2

630.3FINHYRKÄS Emmi1125252 QF103.8 105.5 106.0 105.7 104.5 104.8

629.4BLRCHARNOU Uladzimir1005273 QF104.6 105.6 105.7 105.1 105.5 102.9

628.2SWEKARLSSON Amanda1239314 QF105.1 103.6 104.7 104.0 105.4 105.4

627.3SWEJOHANSSON Isabelle1234295 QF103.4 105.8 104.2 104.9 105.4 103.6

625.8SWELINDGREN Victor1241336 QF104.4 105.1 102.9 104.2 104.6 104.6

624.5BLRTSYDZIK Lizaveta1010287 QF104.7 104.8 104.1 104.2 102.6 104.1

624.2FINKOSKELA Riku1128238 QF102.6 103.7 104.9 104.6 104.7 103.7

624.1ESTMATŠEL Valeria1071369 104.3 104.6 104.6 102.7 103.4 104.5

624.1BLRBUBNOVICH Vitali10043610 104.1 106.0 103.5 103.8 102.8 103.9

624.0FINROSENLEW Alexandra11353011 103.8 104.2 104.5 104.4 102.7 104.4

623.9SWEANDERSSON Johanna12403912 103.2 104.3 104.7 103.1 104.6 104.0

623.7FINVILJANEN Henna11242913 101.9 103.2 104.9 103.7 104.7 105.3

623.6LTUCESYNAITE Jurate11982614 104.4 103.4 102.2 103.0 105.6 105.0

623.6SWESPÄNNARE OLSSON
Victoria

12382515 103.1 103.8 104.4 103.0 104.6 104.7

622.7BLRDMITRIEVA Aliaksandra10022816 103.9 105.5 104.1 103.8 103.6 101.8

622.6BLRMARTYNOVA Maria10032517 102.0 104.8 103.8 103.9 104.2 103.9

622.6FINLEPPÄ Aleksi11302318 102.0 104.2 104.9 104.9 104.7 101.9

622.4SWEMADSEN Marcus12333519 103.1 105.0 104.0 103.5 102.7 104.1

621.9BLRKONIK Andrei10083220 104.4 103.0 102.0 103.8 103.6 105.1

621.0FINLANGSTRÖM Sebastian11292421 101.0 105.3 105.1 103.3 103.2 103.1

620.8SWEBJARE Lovisa12362222 103.2 103.0 104.1 104.1 102.9 103.5

620.4FINSYRJÄ Lauri11313323 103.9 100.7 103.3 104.0 104.3 104.2

620.3ESTKIISK Meelis10333724 103.9 104.5 100.5 104.0 103.3 104.1

620.0BLRKACHEUSKI Aliaksandr10073025 102.3 102.7 102.8 102.7 105.1 104.4

618.3SWEKALLIN Pontus12422726 104.1 104.2 102.8 102.4 101.6 103.2

617.7ESTOLEWICZ Anastassia10732627 103.0 103.1 102.7 103.7 103.4 101.8

617.6FINHEISKANEN Essi11342728 102.5 104.0 105.2 102.7 102.7 100.5

617.5FINPALO Marianne11263829 102.4 102.2 104.2 104.7 103.0 101.0

614.3FINKUISMA Jenna11273830 102.2 100.7 104.1 101.5 103.4 102.4

614.2ESTRIISAAR Marleen10223631 102.9 101.4 101.6 102.6 102.1 103.6

614.1FINKASI Aleksi11322332 104.0 105.0 100.8 101.0 103.3 100.0

614.0SWERASMUSSON Frans12433533 101.0 101.4 102.7 103.5 103.0 102.4

612.8LTUMORKUNAS Džiugas12212834 100.4 99.9 102.6 103.3 102.9 103.7
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TotalFP Bib No Name Nat
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3 4 5 6

610.9FINNENONEN Aino11332635 101.3 102.3 100.9 99.6 102.5 104.3

610.5ESTSULE Susanna10523736 101.3 101.2 101.0 102.4 102.7 101.9

610.2LTUPETKEVICIUS Rokas11992837 99.8 102.7 102.3 100.1 103.4 101.9

609.4ESTRUMJANTSEV Kirill10792338 101.1 102.8 99.3 103.3 100.9 102.0

608.2ESTMÖLDER Kristina10242439 99.6 102.9 101.8 100.8 101.3 101.8

608.2ESTBOJARTŠUK Aleksandra10753240 100.6 102.0 102.4 99.9 102.1 101.2

607.3SWEAKESSON Emma12373841 94.8 101.3 102.6 102.3 102.6 103.7

606.8ESTMASPANOV Andreas10843942 97.1 102.3 101.6 101.6 105.0 99.2

606.2LATSMUKSTE Beata11623243 101.4 102.5 100.8 100.6 99.3 101.6

604.4LTUBINGELYTE Sabina12184044 99.7 102.2 102.6 102.2 101.1 96.6

603.8LATEVARDSONE Dzeneta11613145 101.3 99.1 97.6 102.2 102.7 100.9

602.7LATALEKSANS Didzis11862646 100.9 101.7 98.5 101.4 101.2 99.0

602.0ESTSARNA Annika10682547 100.6 98.0 100.8 101.6 101.7 99.3

601.7ESTKÕRE Anette Caroline11122748 98.5 100.9 100.8 101.0 99.9 100.6

601.5LTUMIKALAUSKAITE Vakare12103749 99.9 98.4 100.4 101.4 101.4 100.0

601.3ESTMÄNNIK Kahru11192250 100.1 99.7 101.5 101.3 98.1 100.6

600.7LTUDUŠENKO Valerija12142951 100.6 98.8 98.1 101.0 100.4 101.8

600.7LATBIRKMANE Una11762752 99.1 103.7 99.2 97.4 100.9 100.4

600.3LTUMICKYTE Guste12133153 100.5 98.2 100.9 99.8 100.9 100.0

599.6ESTPLOTNIKOV Artjom10803554 96.5 97.2 101.7 101.3 100.8 102.1

599.4LATTUKISA Anete Kristiana11642255 99.3 99.0 100.3 97.7 102.5 100.6

599.2ESTSMIRNOVA Karina10742856 98.8 99.5 101.9 98.3 101.3 99.4

598.2LTUMEDIŠAUSKAS Matas12113157 101.3 99.6 97.9 101.3 99.4 98.7

597.7ESTUDRAS Karel11143058 99.1 100.1 98.6 99.8 100.5 99.6

597.0ESTÜLPER Kaile10272959 103.0 99.2 97.1 99.1 100.0 98.6

597.0LTUPLIAUGAITE Agne12032660 98.3 99.9 99.8 100.4 101.5 97.1

596.7LTUPLEKAVICIUS Orestas12122361 101.1 100.4 98.9 99.7 98.9 97.7

596.5LATKOLUZS Kristers11852462 99.9 100.3 101.0 100.2 99.2 95.9

596.2LATŠAKINA Gunita11873063 96.0 102.6 101.2 101.4 96.9 98.1

596.1LTUSTRELCIUNAS Mantvydas12253364 99.4 100.3 95.9 97.6 102.0 100.9

595.5ESTROGATEN Varvara10773665 97.8 100.2 98.0 101.2 98.4 99.9

595.3LTUBONDORENCO Valerija12244066 99.2 98.8 102.4 100.5 95.5 98.9

595.0LATURBEVICA Keita11632467 98.9 99.8 100.6 96.5 98.7 100.5

594.6ESTLOMONOSSOV Roman10783968 97.9 97.0 98.9 99.3 102.2 99.3

592.5ESTNIKITINA Ksenija12552369 101.1 98.5 100.5 96.8 95.8 99.8

591.9ESTHUNT Andres10834070 96.6 98.1 101.2 100.1 97.7 98.2

590.1LATTUKISS Janis11683971 97.3 96.8 99.1 99.6 100.8 96.5

589.6LATBARGATINS Aleksandrs11673672 99.6 100.8 95.7 96.2 100.6 96.7

589.0ESTREPPO-SIREL Siim Christian10353273 96.6 99.0 98.6 96.6 97.6 100.6

588.5LTUJANKAUSKAS Ažuolas12233574 98.2 99.8 97.0 96.6 97.5 99.4

588.5ESTLOPP Lauri11172575 96.8 98.9 97.9 98.0 101.1 95.8
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588.1LTURIMKUTE Ieva Arete12193176 99.1 101.1 93.0 100.8 96.3 97.8

587.0ESTLIIVAMAA Berit10692977 97.1 100.7 97.2 97.8 100.3 93.9

585.8ESTKUKK Manfred11152778 99.6 98.0 99.0 94.4 98.2 96.6

582.9LATROMANOVA Dana11882279 96.8 99.8 94.8 98.1 99.3 94.1

575.3ESTKÕPS Mihkel Villem10373180 92.8 92.9 96.8 98.2 98.2 96.4

574.3ESTASI Kaja10293781 95.1 94.9 98.5 96.9 90.8 98.1

564.3ESTKOHAVA Karl Eirik11163382 90.4 95.4 100.8 94.6 89.6 93.5

554.4ESTABEL Robi10504083 88.5 92.4 91.2 95.7 95.4 91.2

534.7ESTPETTAI Kaspar10512284 86.0 95.1 85.1 96.3 86.3 85.9

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 84; Total number of athletes: 84

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 32989C2B

Bib No Bib Number FP Firing Point Nat Nation

QF Qualified for Final
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10M AIR RIFLE RESULTS
ABSOLUTE RANKING

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 CHARHEIKA Illia BLR 54 105,2 105,3 104,5 105,0 104,3 106,2 630,5
2 HYRKÄS Emmi FIN 54 103,8 105,5 106,0 105,7 104,5 104,8 630,3
3 MARTYNOVA Maria BLR 50 106,3 104,7 104,9 105,0 103,5 105,1 629,5
4 CHARNOU Uladzimir BLR 54 104,6 105,6 105,7 105,1 105,5 102,9 629,4
5 KARLSSON Amanda SWE 55 105,1 103,6 104,7 104,0 105,4 105,4 628,2
6 JOHANSSON Isabelle SWE 55 103,4 105,8 104,2 104,9 105,4 103,6 627,3
7 PALO Marianne FIN 52 103,5 104,6 104,7 104,0 105,4 104,6 626,8
8 CESYNAITE Jurate LTU 51 104,5 103,5 105,5 104,4 103,7 105,0 626,6
9 DMITRIEVA Aliaksandra BLR 48 104,3 104,3 105,0 105,5 105,0 102,5 626,6

10 LINDGREN Victor SWE 48 105,2 103,9 103,3 105,0 104,4 104,5 626,3
11 MADSEN Marcus SWE 48 104,1 103,0 104,8 105,0 105,3 103,8 626,0
12 KOSKELA Riku FIN 54 103,3 105,1 104,3 104,4 104,6 104,0 625,7
13 LEPPÄ Aleksi FIN 52 104,2 104,6 103,7 105,6 103,2 103,9 625,2
14 BUBNOVICH Vitali BLR 48 103,5 105,0 104,3 104,6 104,1 103,1 624,6
15 TSYDZIK Lizaveta BLR 50 104,7 104,8 104,1 104,2 102,6 104,1 624,5
16 MATŠEL Valeria EST 46 104,3 104,6 104,6 102,7 103,4 104,5 624,1
17 ROSENLEW Alexandra FIN 53 103,8 104,2 104,5 104,4 102,7 104,4 624,0
18 ANDERSSON Johanna SWE 48 103,2 104,3 104,7 103,1 104,6 104,0 623,9
19 VILJANEN Henna FIN 46 101,9 103,2 104,9 103,7 104,7 105,3 623,7
20 SPÄNNARE OLSSON Victoria SWE 48 103,1 103,8 104,4 103,0 104,6 104,7 623,6
21 HEISKANEN Essi FIN 49 104,6 103,0 102,4 104,7 104,8 104,1 623,6
22 KACHEUSKI Aliaksandr BLR 47 103,1 102,3 104,4 104,1 104,8 104,3 623,0
23 MORKUNAS Džiugas LTU 47 103,0 103,3 104,1 104,0 104,0 103,7 622,1
24 KONIK Andrei BLR 44 104,4 103,0 102,0 103,8 103,6 105,1 621,9
25 BJARE Lovisa SWE 43 103,8 103,8 104,1 103,1 103,5 103,5 621,8
26 LANGSTRÖM Sebastian FIN 50 102,1 104,7 103,7 104,1 102,8 103,9 621,3
27 SYRJÄ Lauri FIN 43 103,9 100,7 103,3 104,0 104,3 104,2 620,4
28 AKESSON Emma SWE 45 105,4 103,9 102,9 102,4 103,9 101,9 620,4
29 KIISK Meelis EST 45 103,9 104,5 100,5 104,0 103,3 104,1 620,3
30 KALLIN Pontus SWE 41 102,6 104,6 104,1 102,7 103,5 102,8 620,3
31 OLEWICZ Anastassia EST 49 102,6 101,0 103,3 105,1 104,8 103,3 620,1
32 RIISAAR Marleen EST 41 102,2 103,9 101,5 102,5 103,3 103,4 616,8
33 KASI Aleksi FIN 43 102,9 101,9 103,1 101,9 102,8 103,8 616,4
34 PETKEVICIUS Rokas LTU 38 104,0 100,6 102,6 102,8 103,6 102,5 616,1
35 KUISMA Jenna FIN 37 101,9 103,5 102,2 101,2 103,1 103,8 615,7
36 RASMUSSON Frans SWE 35 101,0 101,4 102,7 103,5 103,0 102,4 614,0
37 SMUKSTE Beata LAT 33 101,8 102,6 102,1 101,6 102,7 102,5 613,3
38 NENONEN Aino FIN 34 102,5 100,5 101,9 102,8 102,8 101,5 612,0
39 SULE Susanna EST 36 101,3 101,2 101,0 102,4 102,7 101,9 610,5
40 RUMJANTSEV Kirill EST 34 101,1 102,8 99,3 103,3 100,9 102,0 609,4
41 TAVITS Marianne EST 31 102,3 100,6 103,4 101,0 101,0 100,8 609,1
42 MÖLDER Kristina EST 30 101,8 100,3 101,5 103,5 102,3 99,4 608,8
43 ALEKSANS Didzis LAT 32 102,9 99,9 103,1 99,1 101,6 101,9 608,5
44 BOJARTŠUK Aleksandra EST 34 100,6 102,0 102,4 99,9 102,1 101,2 608,2
45 PLOTNIKOV Artjom EST 34 101,0 102,5 102,9 99,7 100,2 100,9 607,2
46 MASPANOV Andreas EST 36 97,1 102,3 101,6 101,6 105,0 99,2 606,8
47 DUŠENKO Valerija LTU 31 98,5 101,3 102,0 101,3 102,3 99,2 604,6
48 BINGELYTE Sabina LTU 30 99,7 102,2 102,6 102,2 101,1 96,6 604,4
49 EVARDSONE Dzeneta LAT 25 101,3 99,1 97,6 102,2 102,7 100,9 603,8
50 KOLUZS Kristers LAT 33 98,4 99,5 98,4 101,8 103,1 101,4 602,6
51 ŠAKINA Gunita LAT 29 100,5 100,9 102,1 97,5 102,8 98,7 602,5
52 BIRKMANE Una LAT 21 100,1 100,5 102,2 100,7 99,0 99,7 602,2
53 SARNA Annika EST 30 100,6 98,0 100,8 101,6 101,7 99,3 602,0
54 PLEKAVICIUS Orestas LTU 25 99,0 100,7 101,5 99,7 100,0 100,9 601,8
55 KÕRE Anette Caroline EST 30 98,5 100,9 100,8 101,0 99,9 100,6 601,7

Series



56 MICKYTE Guste LTU 29 99,0 103,1 100,2 99,7 99,5 100,1 601,6
57 UDRAS Karel EST 27 103,1 101,6 98,4 98,2 100,0 100,2 601,5
58 MIKALAUSKAITE Vakare LTU 28 99,9 98,4 100,4 101,4 101,4 100,0 601,5
59 MÄNNIK Kahru EST 26 100,1 99,7 101,5 101,3 98,1 100,6 601,3
60 TUKISA Anete Kristiana LAT 26 99,3 99,0 100,3 97,7 102,5 100,6 599,4
61 SMIRNOVA Karina EST 25 98,8 99,5 101,9 98,3 101,3 99,4 599,2
62 URBEVICA Keita LAT 25 100,9 97,6 100,1 100,1 98,7 101,0 598,4
63 BONDORENCO Valerija LTU 26 100,3 99,1 100,5 99,6 99,2 99,2 597,9
64 ÜLPER Kaile EST 24 103,0 99,2 97,1 99,1 100,0 98,6 597,0
65 PLIAUGAITE Agne LTU 27 98,3 99,9 99,8 100,4 101,5 97,1 597,0
66 STRELCIUNAS Mantvydas LTU 26 99,4 100,3 95,9 97,6 102,0 100,9 596,1
67 HUNT Andres EST 24 95,2 98,2 102,2 102,4 97,1 100,9 596,0
68 ROGATEN Varvara EST 23 97,8 100,2 98,0 101,2 98,4 99,9 595,5
69 LOMONOSSOV Roman EST 22 97,9 97,0 98,9 99,3 102,2 99,3 594,6
70 ROMANOVA Dana LAT 22 101,2 97,8 99,2 100,2 99,1 97,1 594,6
71 MEDIŠAUSKAS Matas LTU 18 100,4 100,4 98,8 99,8 98,5 95,4 593,3
72 NIKITINA Ksenija EST 27 101,1 98,5 100,5 96,8 95,8 99,8 592,5
73 RIMKUTE Ieva Arete LTU 24 93,6 100,9 101,1 97,8 99,1 99,5 592,0
74 TUKISS Janis LAT 22 97,3 96,8 99,1 99,6 100,8 96,5 590,1
75 BARGATINS Aleksandrs LAT 21 99,6 100,8 95,7 96,2 100,6 96,7 589,6
76 REPPO-SIREL Siim Christian EST 22 96,6 99,0 98,6 96,6 97,6 100,6 589,0
77 JANKAUSKAS Ažuolas LTU 19 98,2 99,8 97,0 96,6 97,5 99,4 588,5
78 LOPP Lauri EST 16 96,8 98,9 97,9 98,0 101,1 95,8 588,5
79 LIIVAMAA Berit EST 15 97,1 100,7 97,2 97,8 100,3 93,9 587,0
80 KUKK Manfred EST 17 99,6 98,0 99,0 94,4 98,2 96,6 585,8
81 KÕPS Mihkel Villem EST 16 92,8 92,9 96,8 98,2 98,2 96,4 575,3
82 ASI Kaja EST 14 95,1 94,9 98,5 96,9 90,8 98,1 574,3
83 KOHAVA Karl Eirik EST 13 91,8 96,1 96,8 92,8 92,3 96,2 566,0
84 ABEL Robi EST 11 88,5 92,4 91,2 95,7 95,4 91,2 554,4
85 PETTAI Kaspar EST 11 89,3 87,7 89,0 93,6 95,6 93,8 549,0
86 KIVARI Kristofer-Jaago EST 6 94,5 88,5 78,9 86,0 90,7 90,8 529,4



10M AIR RIFLE RESULTS
Junior Men

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 LINDGREN Victor SWE 48 105,2 103,9 103,3 105,0 104,4 104,5 626,3
2 MORKUNAS Džiugas LTU 47 103,0 103,3 104,1 104,0 104,0 103,7 622,1
3 SYRJÄ Lauri FIN 43 103,9 100,7 103,3 104,0 104,3 104,2 620,4
4 KALLIN Pontus SWE 41 102,6 104,6 104,1 102,7 103,5 102,8 620,3
5 KASI Aleksi FIN 43 102,9 101,9 103,1 101,9 102,8 103,8 616,4
6 RASMUSSON Frans SWE 35 101,0 101,4 102,7 103,5 103,0 102,4 614,0
7 RUMJANTSEV Kirill EST 34 101,1 102,8 99,3 103,3 100,9 102,0 609,4
8 ALEKSANS Didzis LAT 32 102,9 99,9 103,1 99,1 101,6 101,9 608,5
9 PLOTNIKOV Artjom EST 34 101,0 102,5 102,9 99,7 100,2 100,9 607,2

10 PLEKAVICIUS Orestas LTU 25 99,0 100,7 101,5 99,7 100,0 100,9 601,8
11 UDRAS Karel EST 27 103,1 101,6 98,4 98,2 100,0 100,2 601,5
12 MÄNNIK Kahru EST 26 100,1 99,7 101,5 101,3 98,1 100,6 601,3
13 MEDIŠAUSKAS Matas LTU 26 101,3 99,6 97,9 101,3 99,4 98,7 598,2
14 STRELCIUNAS Mantvydas LTU 26 99,4 100,3 95,9 97,6 102,0 100,9 596,1
15 TUKISS Janis LAT 22 97,3 96,8 99,1 99,6 100,8 96,5 590,1
16 BARGATINS Aleksandrs LAT 21 99,6 100,8 95,7 96,2 100,6 96,7 589,6
17 JANKAUSKAS Ažuolas LTU 19 98,2 99,8 97,0 96,6 97,5 99,4 588,5
18 KUKK Manfred EST 17 99,6 98,0 99,0 94,4 98,2 96,6 585,8
19 KÕPS Mihkel Villem EST 16 92,8 92,9 96,8 98,2 98,2 96,4 575,3
20 KOHAVA Karl Eirik EST 13 91,8 96,1 96,8 92,8 92,3 96,2 566,0
21 ABEL Robi EST 11 88,5 92,4 91,2 95,7 95,4 91,2 554,4
22 PETTAI Kaspar EST 11 89,3 87,7 89,0 93,6 95,6 93,8 549,0
23 KIVARI Kristofer-Jaago EST 6 94,5 88,5 78,9 86,0 90,7 90,8 529,4

10M AIR RIFLE RESULTS
Junior Women

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 KARLSSON Amanda SWE 55 105,1 103,6 104,7 104,0 105,4 105,4 628,2
2 TSYDZIK Lizaveta BLR 50 104,7 104,8 104,1 104,2 102,6 104,1 624,5
3 ROSENLEW Alexandra FIN 53 103,8 104,2 104,5 104,4 102,7 104,4 624,0
4 ANDERSSON Johanna SWE 48 103,2 104,3 104,7 103,1 104,6 104,0 623,9
5 HEISKANEN Essi FIN 49 104,6 103,0 102,4 104,7 104,8 104,1 623,6
6 SPÄNNARE OLSSON Victoria SWE 48 103,1 103,8 104,4 103,0 104,6 104,7 623,6
7 BJARE Lovisa SWE 43 103,8 103,8 104,1 103,1 103,5 103,5 621,8
8 OLEWICZ Anastassia EST 49 102,6 101,0 103,3 105,1 104,8 103,3 620,1
9 RIISAAR Marleen EST 41 102,2 103,9 101,5 102,5 103,3 103,4 616,8

10 SMUKSTA Beate LAT 33 101,8 102,6 102,1 101,6 102,7 102,5 613,3
11 NENONEN Aino FIN 34 102,5 100,5 101,9 102,8 102,8 101,5 612,0
12 SULE Susanna EST 36 101,3 101,2 101,0 102,4 102,7 101,9 610,5
13 MÖLDER Kristina EST 30 101,8 100,3 101,5 103,5 102,3 99,4 608,8
14 BOJARTŠUK Aleksandra EST 34 100,6 102,0 102,4 99,9 102,1 101,2 608,2
15 DUŠENKO Valerija LTU 31 98,5 101,3 102,0 101,3 102,3 99,2 604,6
16 BINGELYTE Sabina LTU 30 99,7 102,2 102,6 102,2 101,1 96,6 604,4
17 ŠAKINA Gunita LAT 29 100,5 100,9 102,1 97,5 102,8 98,7 602,5
18 BIRKMANE Una LAT 21 100,1 100,5 102,2 100,7 99,0 99,7 602,2
19 SARNA Annika EST 30 100,6 98,0 100,8 101,6 101,7 99,3 602,0
20 MICKYTE Guste LTU 29 99,0 103,1 100,2 99,7 99,5 100,1 601,6
21 MIKALAUSKAITE Vakare LTU 28 99,9 98,4 100,4 101,4 101,4 100,0 601,5
22 TUKISA Anete Kristiana LAT 26 99,3 99,0 100,3 97,7 102,5 100,6 599,4
23 SMIRNOVA Karina EST 25 98,8 99,5 101,9 98,3 101,3 99,4 599,2
24 URBEVICA Keita LAT 25 100,9 97,6 100,1 100,1 98,7 101,0 598,4
25 BONDORENCO Valerija LTU 26 100,3 99,1 100,5 99,6 99,2 99,2 597,9
26 PLIAUGAITE Agne LTU 27 98,3 99,9 99,8 100,4 101,5 97,1 597,0
27 ÜLPER Kaile EST 24 103,0 99,2 97,1 99,1 100,0 98,6 597,0
28 ROGATEN Varvara EST 23 97,8 100,2 98,0 101,2 98,4 99,9 595,5
29 ROMANOVA Dana LAT 22 101,2 97,8 99,2 100,2 99,1 97,1 594,6
30 NIKITINA Ksenija EST 27 101,1 98,5 100,5 96,8 95,8 99,8 592,5
31 RIMKUTE Ieva Arete LTU 24 93,6 100,9 101,1 97,8 99,1 99,5 592,0
32 LIIVAMAA Berit EST 15 97,1 100,7 97,2 97,8 100,3 93,9 587,0
33 ASI Kaja EST 14 95,1 94,9 98,5 96,9 90,8 98,1 574,3
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Series



10M AIR RIFLE RESULTS
Men

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 CHARHEIKA Illia BLR 54 105,2 105,3 104,5 105,0 104,3 106,2 630,5
2 CHARNOU Uladzimir BLR 54 104,6 105,6 105,7 105,1 105,5 102,9 629,4
3 MADSEN Marcus SWE 48 104,1 103,0 104,8 105,0 105,3 103,8 626,0
4 KOSKELA Riku FIN 54 103,3 105,1 104,3 104,4 104,6 104,0 625,7
5 LEPPÄ Aleksi FIN 52 104,2 104,6 103,7 105,6 103,2 103,9 625,2
6 BUBNOVICH Vitali BLR 48 103,5 105,0 104,3 104,6 104,1 103,1 624,6
7 KACHEUSKI Aliaksandr BLR 47 103,1 102,3 104,4 104,1 104,8 104,3 623,0
8 KONIK Andrei BLR 44 104,4 103,0 102,0 103,8 103,6 105,1 621,9
9 LANGSTRÖM Sebastian FIN 50 102,1 104,7 103,7 104,1 102,8 103,9 621,3

10 KIISK Meelis EST 45 103,9 104,5 100,5 104,0 103,3 104,1 620,3
11 PETKEVICIUS Rokas LTU 38 104,0 100,6 102,6 102,8 103,6 102,5 616,1
12 MASPANOV Andreas EST 36 97,1 102,3 101,6 101,6 105,0 99,2 606,8
13 KOLUZS Kristers LAT 33 98,4 99,5 98,4 101,8 103,1 101,4 602,6
14 HUNT Andres EST 24 95,2 98,2 102,2 102,4 97,1 100,9 596,0
15 LOMONOSSOV Roman EST 22 97,9 97,0 98,9 99,3 102,2 99,3 594,6
16 REPPO-SIREL Siim Christian EST 22 96,6 99,0 98,6 96,6 97,6 100,6 589,0
17 LOPP Lauri EST 16 96,8 98,9 97,9 98,0 101,1 95,8 588,5

10M AIR RIFLE RESULTS
Women

Name First name Nation Inner tens 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result
1 HYRKÄS Emmi FIN 54 103,8 105,5 106,0 105,7 104,5 104,8 630,3
2 MARTYNOVA Maria BLR 50 106,3 104,7 104,9 105,0 103,5 105,1 629,5
3 JOHANSSON Isabelle SWE 55 103,4 105,8 104,2 104,9 105,4 103,6 627,3
4 PALO Marianne FIN 52 103,5 104,6 104,7 104,0 105,4 104,6 626,8
5 CESYNAITE Jurate LTU 51 104,5 103,5 105,5 104,4 103,7 105,0 626,6
6 DMITRIEVA Aliaksandra BLR 48 104,3 104,3 105,0 105,5 105,0 102,5 626,6
7 MATŠEL Valeria EST 46 104,3 104,6 104,6 102,7 103,4 104,5 624,1
8 VILJANEN Henna FIN 46 101,9 103,2 104,9 103,7 104,7 105,3 623,7
9 AKESSON Emma SWE 45 105,4 103,9 102,9 102,4 103,9 101,9 620,4

10 KUISMA Jenna FIN 37 101,9 103,5 102,2 101,2 103,1 103,8 615,7
11 TAVITS Marianne EST 31 102,3 100,6 103,4 101,0 101,0 100,8 609,1
12 EVARDSONE Dzeneta LAT 25 101,3 99,1 97,6 102,2 102,7 100,9 603,8
13 KÕRE Anette Caroline EST 30 98,5 100,9 100,8 101,0 99,9 100,6 601,7
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2022

SUPERFINALS
There were two separate Superfinals for air pistol and air rifle shooters. 
The top 8 shooters advanced to the Superfinals, from the absolute
standings, which based on the best result of two qualification starts.

Superfinals were conducted according to the ISSF Rules.

Watch Live: Elva Open Air 2022 Superfinals
Link: https://fb.watch/aYSApXBQRP/

https://fb.watch/aYSApXBQRP/


Air Pistol Superfinal
Semifinal 1
Shot nr SO

Result Points
VASERMANIS E. 9,8 2 9,6 4 10,1 6 10,0 8 9,4 10 10,4 14 10,1 16 9,9 18 9,6 19 9,7 22 10,2 10,0 24 8,6 25 10,6 28 10,2 30 10,2 32
DASKO Z. 8,6 1 9,8 5 9,7 6 10,1 9 10,0 12 9,9 14 9,5 15 10,1 18 9,8 20 9,6 22 9,9
OLESK P. 10,5 4 9,7 7 10,5 11 9,9 12 9,4 14 8,6 15 10,4 18 9,5 19 10,7 23 9,0 24 10,0 26 9,6 28 9,8 29 10,6 32 10,3 35
KALLIO J. 10,5 4 9,2 5 10,3 8 10,7 12 10,5 16 10,4 20 10,5 24 10,4 28 10,1 31 10,5 35 10,3 38 9,8 41 10,6 44 9,5 45 9,7 46

 
Semifinal 2
Shot nr

Result Points
ERK R. 9,3 2 10,3 5 10,0 9 9,3 10 9,8 12 10,4 16 10,0 19 9,4 20 9,5 21 10,1 25 10,1 28 9,4 31 9,2 32 10,1 34
RASMANE A. 10,5 4 10,0 6 10,0 10 9,5 12 10,9 16 10,1 19 10,0 22 10,6 26 10,5 30 10,0 33 10,1 36 9,2 38 10,5 41 10,3 44
AHLQVIST I. 7,8 1 9,6 2 9,2 4 10,3 7 9,3 8 9,4 9 10,6 13 10,0 16 10,1 19 9,0 20
DZEMESH I. 9,5 3 10,4 7 8,7 8 10,5 12 10,4 15 9,8 17 9,3 18 9,6 20 9,8 22 9,4 24 9,2 25 9 26 10,5 29 10,0 30

Medal Match
Shot nr

Result Points
KALLIO J. 8,3 1 9,1 2 10,0 5 9,6 7 10,2 11 10,2 15 9,2 17 10,4 21 10,0 25 9,6 28 10,2 31 10,5 34 9,9 37
OLESK P. 9,4 3 9,5 5 9,4 7 9,9 11 9,6 14 9,9 15 9,2 17 10,4 21 9,1 22 9,7 26 8,7 27 9,7 28 9,2 29
RASMANE A. 10,2 4 10,0 8 8,5 9 9,8 12 9,1 14 10,1 17 10,2 21 10,0 22 9,7 25 9,4 27 10,2 30 10,3 32 9,9 35
ERK R. 8,9 2 10,0 6 10,4 10 9,0 11 7,5 12 10,1 15 10,2 19 10,3 21 9,6 23 8,7 24

Gold Medal Match
Shot nr

Result Points
KALLIO J. 10,1 0 10,3 2 10,0 2 9,8 2 10,0 2 9,4 3 10,4 5 10,2 7 9,7 7 10,3 7 9,3 7 9,7 7
RASMANE A. 10,2 2 9,0 2 10,7 4 10,3 6 10,1 8 9,4 9 9,6 9 10 9 10,1 11 10,7 13 10 15 9,8 17

1 2 3 4 5 12 13 14 15

1 2 3 4 5 6

6 7 8 9 10 11

13 14 15

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

7 8 9 10 11 12

123 4 5 6 7

14 158 9 10 11 12 13

8 9 10 111 2



Air Rifle Superfinal
Semifinal 1
Shot nr

Result Points
KARLSSON A. 10,5 4 10,1 6 10,6 10 10,7 14 10,2 16 10,2 19 10,0 22 10,2 24 10,6 28 10,7 32 10,2 33 10,9 36 10,0 37 10,8 40 10,5 43
CHARHEIKA I. 9,3 1 10,3 5 9,9 6 10,4 8 10,3 11 10,8 15 9,7 17 10,8 21 9,6 23 10,7 27 10,6 30 10,6 31 10,5 33 10,3 35 10,5 38
MARTYNOVA M. 10,5 4 10,1 6 10,2 8 10,6 11 10,6 15 9,7 16 9,7 18 10,5 21 9,5 22 10,7 26 10,3 28 10,8 30 10,8 33 10,0 34 9,4 35
PALO M. 10,4 2 10,2 5 10,4 8 10,3 9 9,9 10 10,0 12 10,1 16 9,1 17 10,6 21 10,6 22

Semifinal 2
Shot nr

Result Points
JOHANSSON I. 10,2 3 10,9 7 10,7 11 9,9 12 10,1 13 10,4 15 10,6 19 10,2 22 10,6 25 10,4 28 9,9 29 9,9 30 10,7 33 10,1 34
HYRKAS E. 10,6 4 10,8 7 10,4 10 10,2 13 10,3 16 10,7 20 10,6 24 9,5 25 10,7 29 10,5 33 10,8 36 10,6 39 10,1 40 10,5 43
CHARNOU U. 10,0 2 10,6 4 10,2 6 10,2 9 10,7 13 10,7 17 9,9 18 9,8 20 10,2 21 9,9 22 10,7 24 10,3 26 10,2 28 10,2 30
CESYNAITE J. 8,7 1 10,1 2 9,3 3 10,3 7 10,2 9 10,2 10 10,0 12 10,6 16 10,5 18 10,4 21

Medal Match
Shot nr SO

Result Points
HYRKAS E. 10,5 3 10,7 6 10,7 9 10,5 12 10,8 16 10,7 20 10,2 21 9,9 22 10,2 24 9,7 25 9,9
KARLSSON A. 10,2 2 10,8 6 10,8 10 10,8 14 10,5 17 10,6 19 10,7 23 10,0 25 10,2 27 10,9 31 10,1 33 10,2 36 10,6 39 10,8 42 10,7 45
CHARHEIKA I. 10,6 4 10,5 5 10,1 6 10,5 9 10,4 11 10,2 12 10,3 15 10,2 18 10,3 22 10,3 25 10,6 10,7 28 10,2 31 9,5 32 10,6 34 10,6 36
JOHANSSON I. 10,2 2 10,6 4 10,6 6 9,9 7 10,4 9 10,7 13 10,3 16 10,5 20 10,3 24 10,1 26 10,1 28 9,9 29 10,2 31 9,9 32 9,9 33

Gold Medal Match
Shot nr

Result Points
KARLSSON A. 10,1 0 10,3 0 10,4 2 10,4 2 10,1 2 10,1 2 10,4 2 10,1 2 10,6 3 9,3 3
CHARHEIKA I. 10,2 2 10,8 4 9,6 4 10,8 6 10,3 8 10,8 10 10,7 12 10,2 14 10,6 15 10,3 17

10

15

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

9 10 11 12 13 14

14 15

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
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13 14 15

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

7 8 9 10 11 121 2 3 4 5 6



2022

MIXED TEAMS
10m Air Pistol Mixed Team Qualification (30.01.2022)
10m Air Rifle Mixed Team Qualification (30.01.2022)



Elva Open Air 2022
RESULTS

10m AIR PISTOL MIXED TEAM
Qualification

Elva

SUN 30 JAN 2022, START TIME 08:30

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

570-20x1 BLR/EST4 QS2190 185 195

288-11xKAZAK Ivan1016 97 93 98

282-  9xLAIDUS Jaanus1111 93 92 97

564- 8x2 LTU/LAT QS2187 188 189

288-  4xRANKELYTE Gabriele1202 95 96 97

276-  4xGORŠELATOVA Anastasija1143 92 92 92

563-15x3 LAT2 - Latvia 2 QS2184 189 190

291-10xVILCINS Daniels1160 96 96 99

272-  5xSMIRNOVA Valerija1144 88 93 91

562-20x4 BLR/EST2 QS2184 191 187

289-11xKURDZI Abdul-Aziz1013 92 98 99

273-  9xKÄÄRST Anni1031 92 93 88

562-11x5 BLR/EST QS2187 190 185

290-  9xDASKO Zoya1020 95 98 97

272-  2xUHEK Margus1070 92 92 88

561-11x6 LTU/LAT2 QS2184 186 191

286-  7xBELEVIC Karol1209 91 97 98

275-  4xBERZINA Sigita1150 93 89 93

560-12x7 LAT - Latvia QS2190 186 184

287-10xCVETKOVS Gvido1256 96 95 96

273-  2xJACMENKINS Artjoms1146 94 91 88

556-11x8 LAT/EST QS2186 184 186

282-  6xRASMANE Agate1149 97 90 95

274-  5xKIISK Kristina1032 89 94 91

556-10x9 BLR/LAT 185 187 184

280-  5xIVANOVS Mihails1145 92 97 91

276-  5xKAVALIONAK Mikita1017 93 90 93
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TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

556- 9x10 LTU - Lithuania 188 180 188

279-  3xŽDANOVA Jakaterina1201 95 90 94

277-  6xRAMANAUSKAITE Justina1200 93 90 94

554-13x11 BLR/EST3 186 186 182

288-11xDZEMESH Uladzislau1015 97 96 95

266-  2xASTRA Ariko1055 89 90 87

552-13x12 BLR/LAT4 180 184 188

282-  8xLEANAVETS Nadzeya1012 93 95 94

270-  5xMENDRIKE Ingrida1142 87 89 94

549-10x13 EST/LTU 184 182 183

277-  5xTAAL Arles1103 95 90 92

272-  5xDZIKUNSKAS Ugnius1204 89 92 91

549- 8x14 SWE - Sweden 184 183 182

276-  2xJANSSON Michaela1227 94 92 90

273-  6xANDERSEN Martin1231 90 91 92

547- 7x15 EST/LAT2 180 185 182

279-  5xTAHVINOV Elari1085 90 94 95

268-  2xDALISHEVSKA Katrina1249 90 91 87

546- 9x16 BLR/LAT2 179 189 178

273-  7xPIATROVA Aliaksandra1018 86 95 92

273-  2xŠUKSTE Anna1141 93 94 86

546- 7x17 SWE/LAT2 180 185 181

274-  3xVDOBCENKO Laura1257 90 94 90

272-  4xSANDEN Simon1230 90 91 91

544- 9x18 LAT/SWE 179 181 184

283-  8xZORGE Rihards1156 96 94 93

261-  1xKRANENDONK Sarah1229 83 87 91

543- 6x19 EST2 - Estonia 2 186 177 180

275-  3xKOVALJOVA Alina1058 94 88 93

268-  3xPÄRN Maire1100 92 89 87

543- 4x20 SWE/LAT3 182 175 186

275-  3xLANDER Per-Anders1247 92 91 92

268-  1xRASINA Eliza1152 90 84 94
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TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

542-11x21 SWE/LAT4 180 177 185

271-  6xSÖRENSSON Vendela1244 92 84 95

271-  5xKOVALEVSKA Selina1151 88 93 90

542- 9x22 LTU/EST 179 183 180

271-  7xRANKELYTE Greta1206 93 91 87

271-  2xHEINSOO Kairi1106 86 92 93

540- 4x23 EST/SWE 182 180 178

274-  3xSAAR Arvi1057 94 93 87

266-  1xNORDIN Pernilla Lander1228 88 87 91

535-10x24 SWE/LAT 174 182 179

281-  8xAHLQVIST Isac1246 93 96 92

254-  2xDIDZE Sanija1153 81 86 87

530- 2x25 BLR/LAT3 172 175 183

270-  0xNAUMAVA Vasilisa1019 88 90 92

260-  2xIVANOVS Dmitrijs1158 84 85 91

526- 9x26 EST - Estonia 174 173 179

278-  7xERK Raul1056 93 93 92

248-  2xVARE Birgitta1094 81 80 87

DNSEST/LAT

282-  6xVIROLAINEN Reijo1038 95 93 94

DNSGRISKJANS Anatolijs1169

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 54; Total number of athletes: 54; Total number of teams: 27

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 6420CB11

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start
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Elva Open Air 2022
RESULTS

10m AIR RIFLE MIXED TEAM
Qualification

Elva

SUN 30 JAN 2022, START TIME 08:30

TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

619.91 EST/BLR3 QS2206.2 204.0 209.7

312.5BUBNOVICH Vitali1004 104.4 102.6 105.5

307.4UDRAS Karel1114 101.8 101.4 104.2

615.52 LTU/EST2 QS2206.2 205.2 204.1

314.4MATŠEL Valeria1071 105.3 104.7 104.4

301.1MICKYTE Guste1213 100.9 100.5 99.7

614.03 LAT/FIN2 QS2204.6 205.4 204.0

311.7LANGSTRÖM Sebastian1129 103.8 103.5 104.4

302.3EVARDSONE Dzeneta1161 100.8 101.9 99.6

613.14 EST/BLR2 QS2204.7 203.5 204.9

312.0CHARNOU Uladzimir1005 105.2 103.1 103.7

301.1ROGATEN Varvara1077 99.5 100.4 101.2

613.05 BLR/LAT2 QS2203.8 204.8 204.4

309.8KONIK Andrei1008 103.0 102.7 104.1

303.2KOLUZS Kristers1185 100.8 102.1 100.3

612.96 LAT/FIN3 QS2206.0 204.5 202.4

306.8KASI Aleksi1132 103.0 102.6 101.2

306.1ALEKSANS Didzis1186 103.0 101.9 101.2

612.77 EST/LTU QS2204.5 203.5 204.7

311.8CESYNAITE Jurate1198 103.7 103.5 104.6

300.9ÜLPER Kaile1027 100.8 100.0 100.1

612.58 EST/FIN2 QS2205.3 204.5 202.7

311.0ROSENLEW Alexandra1135 103.2 104.0 103.8

301.5KÕRE Anette Caroline1112 102.1 100.5 98.9

612.29 FIN/LTU2 205.1 201.0 206.1

310.1KOSKELA Riku1128 104.2 102.0 103.9

302.1BONDORENCO Valerija1224 100.9 99.0 102.2
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TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

612.010 EST/FIN4 203.1 206.1 202.8

311.2KUISMA Jenna1127 103.9 104.8 102.5

300.8RUMJANTSEV Kirill1079 99.2 101.3 100.3

611.111 LTU/EST4 204.2 203.2 203.7

308.9PETKEVICIUS Rokas1199 103.3 102.4 103.2

302.2MÖLDER Kristina1024 100.9 100.8 100.5

610.112 FIN/LTU3 200.7 204.0 205.4

306.4VILJANEN Henna1124 101.4 103.5 101.5

303.7PLEKAVICIUS Orestas1212 99.3 100.5 103.9

609.913 EST/EST 204.7 204.5 200.7

308.8OLEWICZ Anastassia1073 104.0 102.9 101.9

301.1PLOTNIKOV Artjom1080 100.7 101.6 98.8

609.714 LTU/EST3 200.8 205.1 203.8

311.2KIISK Meelis1033 103.1 105.6 102.5

298.5DUŠENKO Valerija1214 97.7 99.5 101.3

609.715 LTU/BLR4 201.0 206.0 202.7

315.4TSYDZIK Lizaveta1010 105.9 104.4 105.1

294.3MIKALAUSKAITE Vakare1210 95.1 101.6 97.6

609.516 EST/BLR 201.3 203.6 204.6

312.3MARTYNOVA Maria1003 102.6 105.0 104.7

297.2LOMONOSSOV Roman1078 98.7 98.6 99.9

608.917 EST/EST2 205.2 201.4 202.3

306.2RIISAAR Marleen1022 103.8 100.5 101.9

302.7BOJARTŠUK Aleksandra1075 101.4 100.9 100.4

608.318 BLR/LTU 200.2 200.8 207.3

308.6CHARHEIKA Illia1006 103.0 100.2 105.4

299.7MEDIŠAUSKAS Matas1211 97.2 100.6 101.9

607.819 EST/FIN5 200.5 202.2 205.1

307.6SULE Susanna1052 102.3 102.1 103.2

300.2NENONEN Aino1133 98.2 100.1 101.9

606.820 EST/FIN3 201.8 200.2 204.8

309.2HEISKANEN Essi1134 103.3 102.5 103.4

297.6SARNA Annika1068 98.5 97.7 101.4
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TotalBib No Name
Series

RemarksRank
1 2 3

606.721 EST/FIN 201.4 202.4 202.9

312.3LEPPÄ Aleksi1130 103.6 104.1 104.6

294.4MÄNNIK Kahru1119 97.8 98.3 98.3

606.122 FIN/LTU4 201.2 201.8 203.1

307.7SYRJÄ Lauri1131 103.4 102.2 102.1

298.4BINGELYTE Sabina1218 97.8 99.6 101.0

605.723 FIN/LTU 201.5 201.5 202.7

312.2PALO Marianne1126 104.9 103.1 104.2

293.5STRELCIUNAS Mantvydas1225 96.6 98.4 98.5

605.524 LAT/LTU 199.8 200.5 205.2

310.2MORKUNAS Džiugas1221 102.7 102.8 104.7

295.3ŠAKINA Gunita1187 97.1 97.7 100.5

604.825 LAT/BLR 204.3 201.9 198.6

312.2KACHEUSKI Aliaksandr1007 104.1 104.2 103.9

292.6BIRKMANE Una1176 100.2 97.7 94.7

602.026 LTU/BLR3 201.0 200.6 200.4

311.0DMITRIEVA Aliaksandra1002 103.8 105.2 102.0

291.0PLIAUGAITE Agne1203 97.2 95.4 98.4

DNSLAT/FIN

292.0ROMANOVA Dana1188 98.6 95.8 97.6

Summary
Number of athletes on this list: 53; Total number of athletes: 53; Total number of teams: 26

Protest Date / Time:

Legend 85116F10

Bib No Bib Number DNS Did Not Start

9Q200010TA3001220830.1.ARMIX.0.001.pdfVersion of 1 FEB 2022, 13:57 Page 3 of 32561

OFFICIAL ISSF RESULTS PROVIDER



2022

RUNNING TARGET
Running Target 30+30 shots Men
Running Target 30+30 shots Women
Running Target 30+30 shots FINAL Men
Running Target 30+30 shots FINAL Women

Running Target 20+20 shots mix Men
Running Target 20+20 shots mix Women



29.01.2022

Running Target 30+30 shots Men

Koht   Sa Klubi I II III Σ I II III Σ Σ 10*

QF Arles TAAL 1973 Viimsi LK 91 88 97 276 85 75 79 239 515 7
QF Jaanus MUGU 1973 Viimsi LK 78 89 90 257 82 76 87 245 502 4
QF Jaanus KALA 1973 KL MäLK 81 85 91 257 73 86 86 245 502 7
QF Hillar LOOT 1968 Elva LSK 87 88 82 257 78 81 80 239 496 2
5 Toomas HALLIK 1966 KL MäLK 84 79 81 244 84 79 83 246 490 6
6 Lauri LOOT 1995 Elva LSK 89 88 86 263 73 73 77 223 486 6
7 Indrek KAARNA 1976 Elva LSK 72 78 78 228 72 81 63 216 444 5
8 Väino ELLER 1964 Viimsi LK 83 72 74 229 69 74 64 207 436 5
9 Alar HEINSAAR 1965 KL MäLK 70 73 80 223 66 79 67 212 435 10

10 Kaido KÕRSMAA 1966 KL MäLK 70 64 71 205 51 50 61 162 367 3
11 Kert KÕRSMAA 2007 KL MäLK 60 47 61 168 73 62 40 175 343
12 Tõives RAUDSAAR 1967 Elva LSK 68 69 74 211 39 34 30 103 314 1

Running Target 30+30 shots Women

Koht   Sa Klubi I II III Kokku I II III Kokku Summa 10*

QF Heili LEPP 1985 KL MäLK 86 95 86 267 83 93 89 265 532 15
QF Liivika BREIVEL 1986 KL MäLK 70 78 70 218 60 64 54 178 396 2
QF Grete JAKOBSON 1989 KL MäLK 40 37 50 127 26 35 32 93 220 1

Ees-ja perekonnanimi

Elva Shooting Sport Center

Elva Open Air 2022

Ees-ja perekonnanimi



29.01.2022

Running Target 30 + 30 shots Men Medal Matches

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
9 10 10 10 6 10 7 10 9 8 6 8 9 6
8 9 9 10 7 10 7 9 9 7 8 10 7 3
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

6
3

Running Target 30 + 30 shots Men Semifinals

0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
5 3 10 10 9 7 10 6 8 6 4
7 8 5 9 6 10 8 8 9 9 6
1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1

1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
8 8 10 7 8 8 10 9 10 10 6
5 7 10 6 9 8 8 9 5 8 1
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Running Target 30 + 30 shots Womewn Semifinal

1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1
6 5 5 7 3 1 5 0 2 6
0 4 5 0 0 0 7 5 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

Running Target 30 + 30 shots Womewn Medal Match

1 1 1 1 1 1

9 9 5 10 8 9 6
3 8 4 0 4 5 0

III 1986 KL MäLK

Elva Shooting Sport Center

Grete JAKOBSON

1986 KL MäLKLiivika BREIVEL

I Jaanus KALA 1973 KL MäLK

III Jaanus MUGU 1973 Viimsi LK

II Hillar LOOT 1968 Elva LSK

Jaanus KALA 1973 KL MäLK

Elva Open Air 2022

Hillar LOOT 1968 Elva LSK

4 Arles TAAL 1973 Viimsi LK

Arles TAAL 1973 Viimsi LK

Jaanus MUGU 1973 Viimsi LK

I Heili LEPP 1985 KL MäLK

II Liivika BREIVEL 1986 KL MäLK



Elva Shooting Sport Center 30.01.2022

Running Target 20+20 shots mix Men

Rank Club I II Σ I II Σ Σ 10*

I Jaanus KALA 1973 KL MäLK 80 84 164 87 85 172 336 4
II Jaanus MUGU 1973 Viimsi LK 83 86 169 79 87 166 335 2
III Lauri LOOT 1995 Elva LSK 83 82 165 83 84 167 332 2
4 Toomas HALLIK 1966 KL MäLK 73 75 148 87 90 177 325 2
5 Hillar LOOT 1968 Elva LSK 65 80 145 85 90 175 320 2
6 Arles TAAL 1973 Viimsi LK 78 77 155 83 80 163 318 5
7 Väino ELLER 1964 Viimsi LK 75 80 155 82 79 161 316 2
8 Alar HEINSAAR 1965 KL MäLK 74 67 141 80 63 143 284 3
9 Kert KÕRSMAA 2007 KL MäLK 77 56 133 55 72 127 260 1

10 Kaido KÕRSMAA 1966 KL MäLK 55 53 108 46 43 89 197
11 Tõives RAUDSAAR 1947 Elva LSK 33 48 81 68 46 114 195 1

Running Target 20+20 shots mix Women

Rank Club I II Σ I II Σ Σ 10*

I Heili LEPP 1985 KL MäLK 84 87 171 93 94 187 358 5
II Liivika BREIVEL 1986 KL MäLK 73 64 137 61 61 122 259 2
III Grete JAKOBSON 1989 KL MäLK 38 56 94 44 45 89 183 2

Elva Open Air 2022

Name

Name
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